Form PT 11 . Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-(

11-27-2000



101527957



Docket No.: M4065.0343/P343

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FORM	COVE	R SHEET
ENTS (ANI V	,

PAIENI	SUNLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
x New	x Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name				
Document ID#					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other				
Reel# Frame#	U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Graham Kirsch	10/3/00				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Name (line 2) Second Party	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)	096455 80				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Micron Technology, Inc.					
party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of describing an appointment of the Company of the States, an appointment of the Company of the States, and appointment of the Company of the States of the Company of the States of the Company of th					
a domestic representation must					
Address (line 1) 8000 S. Federal Way a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)					
Address(line 3) Boise Ida	ho 83706-9632				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving party only.					
Name Thomas J. D'Amico (28,37	1)				
Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP					
Address (line 2) 2101 L Street NW					
Address (line 3) Washington, DC 20037-1526					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

					,	\
Ü	1-/5000	HNOOP1	00000015	09645f		•
)	41,584				±0.)	0 b f

1210875 v1; PYBF01!.DOC

1

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0492

Docket No.: M4065.0343/P343

Form PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber (202) 828-2232					
Name Thomas J. D	'Amico						
Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN S	Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP						
Address (line 2) 2101 L Stree	Address (line 2) 2101 L Street NW						
Address (line 3) Washington,	DC 20037-1526						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance ents.	document # 3					
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	dditional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). Itent Number(s)					
09/645,580	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT					
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties invo	olved. #					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed 💉 Deposit Account of if additional fees can be charged to the account Number:	ount					
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes x No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Thomas J. D'Amico November 10, 2000							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							

Serial No.: 09/645,580 Docket No.: M4065.0343/P343

Micron No.: 99-1246

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Graham Kirsch hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 8000 S. Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to an invention entitled METHODS USED TO INSTRUCTION MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT SINGLE DATA PARALLEL PROCESSOR SYSTEMS ON A CHIP, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on August 25, 2000 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/645,580, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Micron Technology, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Micron Technology, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Micron Technology, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Micron Technology, Inc. may designate.

1188481 v2; PH1D02!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0494

Serial No.: 09/645,580 Docket No.: M4065.0343/P343

Micron No.: 99-1246

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Micron Technology, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 300tile- 1000

Graham Kirsch

Witnesses:

Date: 3rd Octob - 2000

Date: 03/10/2000

N. C. MANSON